

#### Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The Waste Management Agency should have the experience in Waste Collection and Methodology as per the IEC activity.
- 2. The Municipal Solid Waste Management Rule 2016 have to be followed all the time.
- 3. The State Action Plan on Solid Waste Management 2019 has to be followed by the agency without any breach.
- 4. The Terms and Conditions of MOU with GMC has to be signed, if the contract is approved
- 5. The Waste Management Agency, will carry out the Survey as per SWM Rule 2016 to conduct the Self Declaration of Waste Producer and Bulk Waste Generator Ward Wise and submit the actual details to the Gangtok Municipal Corporation in prescribed form within three months of Commencement of Contract.
- 6. The Waste Management Agency Should Conduct the IEC on SWM and Source Segregation on regular basis, mixed waste will not be collected at any point of time, if mixed waste is collection the cost of segregation will be borne by Waste Management Agency.
- 7. The Successful bidder have to deposit the Security of Rs. 5,00,000.00 (Rupees Five Lakhs) only refundable.
- 8. The Waste Management Agency will be allowed to collect the Valuable Scrap waste from the Municipal Ward in order to reduce the load on Waste Treatment Facilities.
- 9. The Waste Management Agency should have the registered License from SPCB and GMC to carry out the Work.
- 10. The Waste Management Agency is allowed to collect the user charge as prescribed by GMC from each house hold on monthly basis.
- 11. The Jurisdiction of Contract is Gangtok Municipal Corporation 19 municipal Ward.
- 12. The Waste Management Agency, will not be allowed to dump waste along Footpath, Roadside and Jhoras, it will be the responsibility of the Waste Management Agency to keep entire Gangtok Municipal Corporation Area, from MSW all the time.



Memo No: GMC/6727/III/2024 Dated:9<sup>th</sup> Aug 2024

### EXPRESSSION OF INTEREST

Gangtok Municipal Corporation, Solid Waste Management and Swatch Bharat Mission 2.0 invites Expression of Interest from registered Waste Management Agency to carry out the Source Segregation IEC, Door To Door Collection and Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste to Waste Treatment Facilities at Martam as per MSW Rule 2016 and State Action Plan on MSW 2019 and the Terms and Conditions of Gangtok Municipal Corporation. As per the following Schedule

- 1. Date &Time of issue of Tender Documents: 9<sup>th</sup> August 2024 to 8<sup>th</sup> Sept 2024 11am to 2pm on working days
- 2. Date & Time of Presentation 9<sup>th</sup> & 10<sup>th</sup> September 2024 at GMC Conference
- 3. Date & Time for Technical & Financial bid: 11<sup>th</sup> &12<sup>th</sup> Sept from 11am to 3pm
- 4. Date & Time for Opening of bid: 13th Sept 2024 11am

For Details Log in to: www.gmcsikkim.org

Issued by: Municipal Commissioner

Gangtok Municipal Corporation.



# **EXPRESSION OF INTEREST**

#### NIT NO:GMC/6727/III/2024

Gangtok Municipal Corporation, Solid Waste Management and Swatch Bharat Mission 2.0 invites Expression of Interest from registered Waste Management Agency to carry out the Source Segregation, Door To Door Collection and Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste to Waste Treatment Facilities at Martam as per MSW Rule 2016 and State Action Plan on MSW 2019 and the Terms and Conditions of Gangtok Municipal Corporation.

DATED: 9th Aug 2024

SI No	Name of works	Contract Period	Amount of Bank receipt for cost of tender documents (Rs)	Earnest Money for the issue of tender form (Rs)
1	Expression of Interest to carry out the Source Segregation IEC, Door to Door Collection and Transportation of Municipal Solid Waste to Waste Treatment Facilities at Martam as per MSW Rule 2016	One Years+	5,000.00	5,00,000.00

#### TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER

- 1. Date &Time of issue of Tender Documents: 9<sup>th</sup> August 2024 to 8<sup>th</sup> Sept 2024 11am to 2pm on working days
- 2. Date & Time of Presentation 9<sup>th</sup> & 10<sup>th</sup> September 2024 at GMC Conference Hall
- 3. Date & Time for Technical & Financial bid: 11<sup>th</sup> &12<sup>th</sup> Sept from 11am to 3pm
- 4. Date & Time for Opening of bid: 13th Sept 2024 11am



# **CONDITION OF CONTRACT: -**

(Will be made available along with the Tender Documents).

- 1. The applicants should enclose the attested copies of the following documents.
- 2. Existing valid License from GMC/SPCB
- 3. Audited Accounts Statement of the franchise for last five years.
- 4. Strength of the organization (manpower/ machinery/ tools/ vision etc.)
- 5. Bidders profile and vision of the company shall be important.
- 6. Bidders can bid beyond the scope of the tender in terms of original scope of the tender.
- 7. The prescribed nontransferable tender documents (including the Tender Form) can be obtained during the period specified above from the "Office of the Municipal Commissioner, GMC on production of requisite Bank challan amounting the corresponding cost of the tender form indicated, duly deposited in the extension counter of Bank at Gangtok Municipal Corporation towards cost of Tender Documents (Non-Refundable) in favor of the Municipal Finance Officer GMC, Deorali.
- 8. Earnest money @ Rs. 5, 00,000.00 duly deposited in the Gangtok Municipal Corporation shall be in the form of Bank challan in favor of the **Municipal Finance**Officer, Gangtok Municipal Corporation.
- The bidder has to make one tender acceptance form where they have to acknowledge that they have agreed each and every condition of tender before submitting the Expression of Interest.
- 10. The Gangtok Municipal Corporation reserves the right to reject or accept the Expression of Interest without assigning any reasons thereof.

s/d **Municipal Commissioner**Gangtok Municipal Corporation, Deorali, East Sikkim



# TENDER FORM FOR DOOR-TO-DOOR COLLECTION AND TRANSPORTATION OF SEGREGATED MSW AT GMC

# FOR FY 2024 - 2025

Name of the Tenderer Mrs. / Mr.							
SCC / COI copy enclosed		Yes	No No				
Gangtok Municipal Corporation (provided to GMC Vehicle	Offset p	rice – Oil and l	Minor Maintenance to be				
Issued Challan No of Tender For	rm Cos	t Rs.5,000.00					
Date:							
FORM NO. GMC/SWM/SBM/01		Gangtok Mun	nicipal Corporation				
(FOR USE BY THE TENDERER)							
This is to certify that I have fully read and understood the terms and conditions of the tender document as under:							
<ol> <li>I have read the document in detail and I am conversant with the contents therein</li> <li>I am aware that in the event of me being the highest bidder, I have to complete the formalities with the Corporation within one week from the date of opening of tender.</li> <li>It will be my sole responsibility to collect the user fee as per the rate intimated by the Corporation.</li> <li>SWM Rule 2016 and State Action Plan on SWM 2019 has to be strictly adhere to all the time</li> </ol>							
Details of Challan as Security	/ Depos		Signature of the Tenderer				
Amount	: ₹5, (	00,000/- (Rupe	es Five Lakhs only)				
Challan No.	:						
Date	:						
Signature of Tenderer	:						



Name in Block letter

Name of father / husband

Full Address

Mobile No.

: (This form should be accompanied by the Original Challan security deposit receipt) NOTE